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MINNESOTA OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

600 North Robert Street
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101
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St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0620
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Senator Richard Cohen, Chair
Senate Finance Committee
Sen.Richard.Cohen@senate.mn

Honorable Michele Timmons
Revisor of Statutes
Michele. Timmons@revisor.mn.gov

November 25, 2014

Voice: (651) 361-7900
TTY: (651)361-7878
Fax: (651) 361-7936

Representative Tim Sanders, Chair
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Committee
Tim.Sanders@house.mn.us
Representative Pat Garofalo, Chair
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Policy and Finance Committee
Pat.Garofalo@house.mn.us
Representative Sarah Anderson, Chair
State Government Finance Committee
Sarah.Anderson@house.mn.us
Representative Joyce Peppin, Chair
Rules & Legislative Administration
Committee
Joyce.Peppin@house.mn.us

Honorable Greg Hubinger

Director

Legislative Coordinating Commission
lcc@lcc.leg.mn and
Jamie.hyland@lcc.leg.mn



Subject: Annual Report on Obsolete, Unnecessary or Duplicative Rules

Dear Governor Dayton, Senators, Representatives, Director Hubinger and Revisor
Timmons:

As directed by Minn. Stat. § 14.05, subd. 5 (2014), OAH has reviewed our
administrative rules and has concluded that none are obsolete, unnecessary or
duplicative of other state or federal statutes or rules. .

Yours very truly,

Tammy L. Pust
Chief Administrative Law Judge

Copy: Director Elizabeth Lincoln
Legislative Reference Library
Elizabeth.Lincoln@)Irl.leg.mn



